FARMGATE

Drinks

SOFT DRINK, JUICE, TEAS & COFFIEE

SOFT DRINKS
Sparkling Water on tap 3.5

Coca Cola / Zero 4.7
Kirks Sugar Free Lemonade 4.7
Bert's Tonic Water 4.7
Lemon, Lime and Bitters 5.7
Pink Lemonade 52
Kirks Lemon Squash 4.7

WildOne Ginger Beer 7.5
Darkes Sparkling Apple 8.5

Dry Ginger Ale 4.0
JUICEES

Wild One Organic Apple 7
East Coast Orange 5.5

Wild One Organic Pineapple 7
Wild One Organic Apple&Guava 7
Wild One Organic Green Juice 7

Tomato 4
Cranberry 5.5
MILKSHAKES
chocolate, strawberry, 8
vanilla, caramel
espresso coffee 9

COFFEE
Rush Coffee Bowral NSW
Espresso, macchiato, piccolo
Single 4.0 Double 5.0

Flat white, cappuccino, latte
long black, hot chocolate,
chai latte

Small 4.8 /Large 4.8

Mocha latte S5.8/16.8
Turmeric latte S5.8/1L6.8
Liqueur Coffee 17
TEAS

Tea Journeys Nowra NSW 4.5
English Breakfast, Earl Grey,
Lemon Verbena, Chai, Green
Peppermint, Lemon Zinger,
Sunset Blaze (rosehip/ibiscus)
Healthy Habits (pep,licorice nettle)

EXTRAS Add $1.5 ea
Flavourings: vanilla, hazelnut,

Caramel; Extra shot, Decaf
Milk alternatives: soy, oat,
almond, lactose free

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%



NON-ALCOHOLIC WINES & SPIRITS

MOCKTAILS (NON-ALLCOHOLIC)

NON-ALCOHOLIC WINE
White 10 (Sauv blanc/pinot grigio style)

10 (Shiraz style)

NON-ALCOHOLIC SPIRITS

Four Pillar's Botanical 11 (gin-like spirit)

Gordons Zero Gin 10 (gin-like spirit)

Seadrift Spirit 10  (white distilled spirit)

Lyre’s Agave 10  (like tequila but not)
Abstinence Aperitif 10  (bitter orange spirit)

Lyre’s American Malt 10  (like whiskey/bourbon but not)

See MOCKTALL options further in menu.

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

Apertif Spritz: non-alc white wine | soda |
Abstinence Apertif
Agave Sunrise: Lyre’s Agave | orange juice |
raspberry cordial
Bittersweet Cup: cucumber | lemon juice |
Abstinence Apertif | ginger ale
Just Like That: Seadrift non-alc spirit | lemon juice |
Abstinence Apertif | sugar syrup | cranberry juice

Moquiri - Frozen Mango or Berry: lime juice |
Seadrift non-alc spirit | sugar syrup | frozen fruit
Virgin Mary: tomato juice | Tabasco | pepper |
lemon juice | Worcestershire sauce
Virgin Mojito: lime juice| fresh mint | sugar syrup |
soda
Mulled Wine: warm spiced syrup | Lyre’s non-alc
Malt drink | red wine
Sansgria: red (non-alc) wine | Lyre’s Agave | orange
juice | fruit | sugar syrup

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

12

11

12

15

15

10

10

12

12.5



SPARKLING WINE, CIDERS & SELLTZIERS

SPARKLING WINES & CHAMPAGNEE
Dunes & Green Chardonnay Pinot Noir piccolo13
South Australia btl 40
Western Australia gl 10
btl 36
Cambewarra Estate ‘Sparkling Chardonnay’ gl 15
Cambewarra btl 65
Centennial Vineyards ‘Estate’ Sparkling Bowral 45

Centennial Vineyards ‘Blanc de Blanc’  Bowral 65
Mumm Champagne Champagne, France 115

Wildflower Brut Cuvee

CIDEERS
Darkes Howler Apple Cider
Darkes Howler Pear Cider

Darkes Forest 13
Darkes Forest 13

SELTZER & OTHER SPARKLING

Gravity Lemoncello Hard Soda 14gl / 50btl
Seltzer local - (ask staff for details) 11
Sour Ale local - (ask staff for details) 13

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

BEERS
Alcohol Free Ask for details
Cascade Premium Light Tasmania
Stoic Brewing Aussie Lager (mid)  Gerringong
Great Northern Super Crisp (mid)  Queensland
Crown Lager Australia
Corona Mexico
Asahi Super Dry Japan
Hahn Gluten Free NSW
Two Bays Gluten Free Victoria
Better Beer No Carb Lager NSW
Cupitt’s Estate Lager Ulladulla
Principal Brewing Pilsner Wollongong
Jervis Bay Brewing IPA Jervis Bay
Dangerous Ales. Pale Ale Milton
Eden Brewery Birch Wit Mittagong
Five Barrel Brewing Milk Stout Wollongong

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%



WINES BY T GLASS

WHITES

Chardonnay Pitchfork Margaret River
Riesling Artemis Mittagong
Sauvignon Blanc Bleasdale Adelaide Hills
Pinot Grigio Centennial Vineyards Bowral

Rosé Two Figs Berry
Frizzante Dulce Two Figs (sweet)  Berry
Mountain Ridge Verdelho Shoalhaven

Quattro Bianco  Centennial Vineyards Bowral

REDS

Pinot Noir West Cape Howe  Western Australia
Chambourcin ~ Cambewarra Estate Cambewarra
Merlot Smith & Hooper  Wrattonbully S.A.
Tempranillo Valdemoreda Rioja, Spain
Shiraz Pitchfork Estate =~ Margaret River

Cabernet Sauv  Bleasdale

Adelaide Hills

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

SPIRITS & LIQUEEURS

(Prices include mixers)

VODKA
House 10.5
Belvedere 13

Tara Distillery (Nowra) 14

GIN
Gordons 10.5
Tanqueray 13

Four Pillars Dry Gin 14
Tara Distillery (Nowra) 14

Tara Distillery Bloomin’ 15
Hendricks 15
APPERTIFS

Pimm's No 1 11
Aperol Aperitivo 10
Campari 11

Vermouth (Dry/Sweet) 9

TEQUILA
Jose Cuervo Especial 11
Espolon Reposado 13

WHISKEY/BOURBON
House (JW Red)

Jack Daniel's Old No.7
Southern Comfort

Jim Beam White Label
Canadian Club

Wild Turkey Bourbon
Makers Mark Bourbon
Drambuie

Jameson Irish Whiskey
Glenlivet 12yo Single
Chivas Regal XV
Tara Distillery Poitin
Artemis Single Malt

RUM

Bacardi

Malibu White
Bundaberg

Captain Morgan Spiced
Artemis Spiced Rum

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

10
12
11
11
11
13
13
16
12
16
18
14
15

11
11
11
11
13



SPIRITS, LIQUEEURS, LIQUEUR COFRFEEE

WIHITE WINES

GALLIANO
Sambuca White
Sambuca Black
Vanilla

COFFEE/NUT

Tia Maria

JB Distilling Amaretto
Disaronno
Frangelico Hazelnut
Kahlua

Tara Coffee Liqueur
Baileys Irish Cream
Jagermeister

LIQUEUR COFFEES

13
13
13

12
11
14
12
11
14
11
14

FRUITY

Chambord Liqueur 15
Cassis 11
Midori 13
Blue Curacao 9
Cointreau 14
Triple Sec 10
BRANDY

Napoleon 1875 VSOP 10
St Remy XO 14
Hennesy Cognac 18

$17 EA

Irish coffee | Irish whiskey | whipped cream | nutmeg

Jamaican coffee | Kahlua | whipped cream | chocolate powder

Roman coffee | black Sambuca | whipped cream

Bailey’s coffee | Baileys | whipped cream | chocolate powder

Mexican coffee | tequila | whipped cream | cinnamon

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

CHARDONNAY

Pitchfork

Coolangatta Estate
‘Alexander Berry’

Langmeil

GRUNER VELTLINER
O’Leary Walker
Cupitts Estate

SAUVIGNON/SAUV BLANC

Bleasdale
Opawa

PINOT GRIGIO
Counterpoint
Centennial Vineyards

VERDHELO
Mountain Ridge Wines
Crooked River

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

Margaret River
Shoalhaven Heads

Eden Valley SA

Adelaide Hills
Ulladulla

Adelaide Hills
Marlborough NZ

South Australia
Bowral

Shoalhaven Heads
Gerringon

40
65

68

60
70

48
50

25
50

55
65



WIHITE WINES

REED WINZ

REISLING

West Cape Howe
Artemis Wines

Jim Barry Watervale

SEMILLON / SSB
De Bortoli Sacred Hill SSB
Coolangatta Estate Semillon

ROSE
Two Figs Winery
Conde Valdemar

BLEND/Other

Centennial ‘Quattro Bianco’
Crooked River Arneis

Two Figs ‘Frizzante’ (sweet)
Vasse Felix Classic Dry White

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

Clare Valley, SA
Mittagong
Clare Valley, SA

Riverina NSW
Shoalhaven Heads

Berry
Rioja, Spain

Bowral, NSW
Gerringong
Berry
Margaret River

40
60
69

20
65

85
40

40
45
45
45

PINOT NOIR
West Cape Howe
Opawa

Artemis

CHAMBOURCIN
Cambewarra Estate

MERLOT
Smith & Hooper

OTHER VARIETALS
O’Leary Walker Nero D’Avola

Redbank Sangiovese

Valdemoreda Tempranillo

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

Western Australia
New Zealand
Mittagong

Cambewarra

Wrattonbully S.A.

Claire Valley SA
Victoria
Rioja, Spain

45
55
65

55

50

65
35
40



REED WINE

BLEND

De Bortoli Sacred Hill Cab Merlot  Riverina NSW

Vasse Felix Classic Dry Red

SHIRAZ
Counterpoint
Pitchfork

Two Figs Winery
Langmeil Valley Floor

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Bleasdale
O’Leary Walker
Jim Barry Cabernet

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

Margaret River

South Australia
Margaret River
Shoalhaven Heads
Barossa, SA

Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Clare Valley

20
45

25

40

75

48

60
75

COCKTAILS

Aperol Spritz: Prosecco | Aperol | soda 17.5
Amaretto Sour: JB Distilling Amaretto | lemon juice |
22
sugar syrup | Southern Comfort | foam

Bikini Martini: coconut rum | vodka | pineapple juice | 175
strawberry liqueur '
Bloody Mary: tomato juice | vodka | Tabasco |

pepper | lemon juice | Worcestershire sauce 15
Cosmopolitan: vodka | Triple Sec | lemon juice | 175

sugar syrup | cranberry juice '
Daiquiri - Classic Lime or Lemon: Bacardi | triple 175

sec | lime or lemon juice | sugar syrup '
Daiquiri - Frozen Mango or Berry: Bacardi | frozen

fruit | lime juice | triple sec | sugar syrup | fruit 20

liqueur

Espresso Martini: Tara vodka | coffee | sugar syrup | 22
Tara coffee liqueur

Farmgate Crusher: Rum | pineapple, orange, lime 15
juice | sugar syrup | Angostura bitters |

Fruit Tingle: vodka | raspberry cordial | blue curacao 175
| lemonade '

lllusion: Midori | triple sec | vodka | lime juice | 99
pineapple juice

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%



COCKTAILS

Jack Frost: vodka | Malibu | blue curacao | coconut 99
cream | pineapple juice

Kir Royale: Prosecco | Cassis liqueur 15

Mango Spritz: vodka | mango liqueur | tropical 175
cordial | lemonade '

Manhattan: Jim Beam | sweet vermouth | Angostura bitters 22

Margarita - Frozen or Classic: tequila | lime juice |

sugar syrup | triple sec 17.5
Martini: Tara gin | dry vermouth | (olive or lemon) 22
Mimosa: Prosecco | orange juice 13

Mojito: lime juice | mint | sugar syrup | Bacardi | soda 17.5
Mulled Wine / Gliihwein: warm spiced syrup | 175
brandy | red wine '
Negroni: Tara dry London gin | Vermouth | Campari 22
Old Fashion: Wild Turkey | sugar | Angostura bitters | soda 20
Pimm’s Cup: cucumber | lemon | Pimm’s No 1 | ginger ale 15
Sangria: red wine | brandy | orange juice | fruit | 175
sugar syrup
Tequila Sunrise: tequila | orange juice | raspberry cordial 15

Whiskey Sour: Southern Comfort | lemon juice | 29
sugar syrup | foam

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

FORTIFIED WINES & DIGESTIFS

Yarrawa Estate White Port (50ml)  Kangaroo Valley 12
Yarrawa Estate Red Port (50ml) Kangaroo Valley 12
Darkes Honey mead (50ml) Darkes Forrest 16
Tara Distillery Limoncello (50m))  Nowra 16.5
Yalumba Tawny Port (50ml) South Australia  15/50

‘Finale’ Fortified Semillon Bowral 14/50
Centennial Vineyards (50ml/ 375ml)

Eden Brewery Renegade Moonshine  Mittagong 15
(30ml)  Shortbread | Apple Pie
Key Lime Pie | S’'mores

Ask 7oi this list agaih when you
have desseit and ehjoy a
tippie with something sweed

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%



