

FARMGATE



Restaurant



Drinks

SOFT DRINK, JUICE, TEAS & COFFEE

SOFT DRINKS

Sparkling Water on tap	3.5
Coca Cola / Zero	4.7
Kirks Sugar Free Lemonade	4.7
Bert's Tonic Water	4.7
Lemon, Lime and Bitters	5.7
Pink Lemonade	5.2
Kirks Lemon Squash	4.7
WildOne Ginger Beer	7.5
Darkes Sparkling Apple	8.5
Dry Ginger Ale	4.0

JUICES

Wild One Organic Apple	7
East Coast Orange	5.5
Wild One Organic Pineapple	7
Wild One Organic Apple&Guava	7
Wild One Organic Green Juice	7
Tomato	4
Cranberry	5.5

MILKSHAKES

chocolate, strawberry,	8
vanilla, caramel	
espresso coffee	9

COFFEE

Rush Coffee Bowral NSW	
Espresso, macchiato, piccolo	
Single 4.0 Double 5.0	
Flat white, cappuccino, latte	
long black, hot chocolate,	
chai latte	
Small 4.8 / Large 4.8	
Mocha latte	S5.8 / L6.8
Turmeric latte	S5.8 / L6.8
Liqueur Coffee	17

TEAS

Tea Journeys Nowra NSW	4.5
English Breakfast, Earl Grey,	
Lemon Verbena, Chai, Green	
Peppermint, Lemon Zinger,	
Sunset Blaze (rosehip/hibiscus)	
Healthy Habits (pep,licorice,nettle)	

EXTRAS

Add \$1.5 ea	
Flavourings: vanilla, hazelnut,	
Caramel; Extra shot, Decaf	
Milk alternatives: soy, oat,	
almond, lactose free	

NON-ALCOHOLIC WINES & SPIRITS

NON-ALCOHOLIC WINE

White	10	(Sauv blanc/pinot grigio style)
Red	10	(Shiraz style)

NON-ALCOHOLIC SPIRITS

Four Pillar's Botanical	11	(gin-like spirit)
Gordons Zero Gin	10	(gin-like spirit)
Seadrift Spirit	10	(white distilled spirit)
Lyre's Agave	10	(like tequila but not)
Abstinence Aperitif	10	(bitter orange spirit)
Lyre's American Malt	10	(like whiskey/bourbon but not)

See **MOCKTAIL** options further in menu.

MOCKTAILS (NON-ALCOHOLIC)

Apertif Spritz: non-alc white wine soda Abstinence Apertif	12
Agave Sunrise: Lyre's Agave orange juice raspberry cordial	11
Bittersweet Cup: cucumber lemon juice Abstinence Apertif ginger ale	12
Just Like That: Seadrift non-alc spirit lemon juice Abstinence Apertif sugar syrup cranberry juice	15
Moquiri - Frozen Mango or Berry: lime juice Seadrift non-alc spirit sugar syrup frozen fruit	15
Virgin Mary: tomato juice Tabasco pepper lemon juice Worcestershire sauce	10
Virgin Mojito: lime juice fresh mint sugar syrup soda	10
Mulled Wine: warm spiced syrup Lyre's non-alc Malt drink red wine	12
Sansgria: red (non-alc) wine Lyre's Agave orange juice fruit sugar syrup	12.5

SPARKLING WINE, CIDERS & SELTZERS

SPARKLING WINES & CHAMPAGNE

Dunes & Green Chardonnay Pinot Noir	piccolo	13
	South Australia	btl 40
Wildflower Brut Cuvee	Western Australia	gl 10
		btl 36
Cambewarra Estate ' Sparkling Chardonnay '		gl 15
	Cambewarra	btl 65
Centennial Vineyards ' Estate ' Sparkling	Bowral	45
Centennial Vineyards ' Blanc de Blanc '	Bowral	65
Mumm Champagne	Champagne, France	115

CIDERS

Darkes Howler Apple Cider	Darkes Forest	13
Darkes Howler Pear Cider	Darkes Forest	13

SELTZER & OTHER SPARKLING

Gravity Lemoncello Hard Soda	14gl / 50btl
Seltzer local - (ask staff for details)	11
Sour Ale local - (ask staff for details)	13

BEERS

Alcohol Free	Ask for details	7
Cascade Premium Light	Tasmania	7.5
Stoic Brewing Aussie Lager (mid)	Gerringong	10
Great Northern Super Crisp (mid)	Queensland	9
Crown Lager	Australia	9
Corona	Mexico	9
Asahi Super Dry	Japan	9
Hahn Gluten Free	NSW	9
Two Bays Gluten Free	Victoria	12
Better Beer No Carb Lager	NSW	10
Cupitt's Estate Lager	Ulladulla	12
Principal Brewing Pilsner	Wollongong	12
Jervis Bay Brewing IPA	Jervis Bay	14
Dangerous Ales. Pale Ale	Milton	13
Eden Brewery Birch Wit	Mittagong	13
Five Barrel Brewing Milk Stout	Wollongong	14

WINES BY THE GLASS

WHITES

Chardonnay	Pitchfork	<i>Margaret River</i>	11
Riesling	Artemis	<i>Mittagong</i>	14
Sauvignon Blanc	Bleasdale	<i>Adelaide Hills</i>	12
Pinot Grigio	Centennial Vineyards	<i>Bowral</i>	12
Rosé	Two Figs	<i>Berry</i>	14
Frizzante Dulce	Two Figs (sweet)	<i>Berry</i>	13
Mountain Ridge	Verdelho	<i>Shoalhaven</i>	14
Quattro Bianco	Centennial Vineyards	<i>Bowral</i>	12

REDS

Pinot Noir	West Cape Howe	<i>Western Australia</i>	12
Chambourcin	Cambewarra Estate	<i>Cambewarra</i>	15
Merlot	Smith & Hooper	<i>Wrattonbully S.A.</i>	14
Tempranillo	Valdemoreda	<i>Rioja, Spain</i>	12
Shiraz	Pitchfork Estate	<i>Margaret River</i>	11
Cabernet Sauv	Bleasdale	<i>Adelaide Hills</i>	12

SPIRITS & LIQUEURS

(Prices include mixers)

VODKA

House	10.5
Belvedere	13
Tara Distillery (Nowra)	14

GIN

Gordons	10.5
Tanqueray	13
Four Pillars Dry Gin	14
Tara Distillery (Nowra)	14
Tara Distillery Bloomin'	15
Hendricks	15

APPERTIFS

Pimm's No 1	11
Aperol Aperitivo	10
Campari	11
Vermouth (Dry/Sweet)	9

TEQUILA

Jose Cuervo Especial	11
Espolon Reposado	13

WHISKEY/BOURBON

House (JW Red)	10
Jack Daniel's Old No.7	12
Southern Comfort	11
Jim Beam White Label	11
Canadian Club	11
Wild Turkey Bourbon	13
Makers Mark Bourbon	13
Drambuie	16
Jameson Irish Whiskey	12
Glenlivet 12yo Single	16
Chivas Regal XV	18
Tara Distillery Poitin	14
Artemis Single Malt	15

RUM

Bacardi	11
Malibu White	11
Bundaberg	11
Captain Morgan Spiced	11
Artemis Spiced Rum	13

SPIRITS, LIQUEURS, LIQUEUR COFFEE

GALLIANO

Sambuca White	13
Sambuca Black	13
Vanilla	13

COFFEE / NUT

Tia Maria	12
JB Distilling Amaretto	11
Disaronno	14
Frangelico Hazelnut	12
Kahlúa	11
Tara Coffee Liqueur	14
Baileys Irish Cream	11
Jägermeister	14

LIQUEUR COFFEES

\$17 EA

Irish coffee | Irish whiskey | whipped cream | nutmeg

Jamaican coffee | Kahlua | whipped cream | chocolate powder

Roman coffee | black Sambuca | whipped cream

Bailey's coffee | Baileys | whipped cream | chocolate powder

Mexican coffee | tequila | whipped cream | cinnamon

FRUITY

Chambord Liqueur	15
Cassis	11
Midori	13
Blue Curacao	9
Cointreau	14
Triple Sec	10

BRANDY

Napoleon 1875 VSOP	10
St Remy XO	14
Hennesy Cognac	18

WHITE WINES

CHARDONNAY

Pitchfork	<i>Margaret River</i>	40
Coolangatta Estate 'Alexander Berry'	<i>Shoalhaven Heads</i>	65
Langmeil	<i>Eden Valley SA</i>	68

GRUNER VELTLINER

O'Leary Walker	<i>Adelaide Hills</i>	60
Cupitts Estate	<i>Ulladulla</i>	70

SAUVIGNON/SAUV BLANC

Bleasdale	<i>Adelaide Hills</i>	48
Opawa	<i>Marlborough NZ</i>	50

PINOT GRIGIO

Counterpoint	<i>South Australia</i>	25
Centennial Vineyards	<i>Bowral</i>	50

VERDHELO

Mountain Ridge Wines	<i>Shoalhaven Heads</i>	55
Crooked River	<i>Gerrington</i>	65

WHITE WINES

REISLING

West Cape Howe	<i>Clare Valley, SA</i>	40
Artemis Wines	<i>Mittagong</i>	60
Jim Barry Watervale	<i>Clare Valley, SA</i>	65

SEMILLON / SSB

De Bortoli Sacred Hill SSB	<i>Riverina NSW</i>	20
Coolangatta Estate Semillon	<i>Shoalhaven Heads</i>	65

ROSE

Two Figs Winery	<i>Berry</i>	55
Conde Valdemar	<i>Rioja, Spain</i>	40

BLEND/Other

Centennial ' Quattro Bianco '	<i>Bowral, NSW</i>	40
Crooked River Arneis	<i>Gerringong</i>	45
Two Figs ' Frizzante ' (sweet)	<i>Berry</i>	45
Vasse Felix Classic Dry White	<i>Margaret River</i>	45

RED WINE

PINOT NOIR

West Cape Howe	<i>Western Australia</i>	45
Opawa	<i>New Zealand</i>	55
Artemis	<i>Mittagong</i>	65

CHAMBOURCIN

Cambewarra Estate	<i>Cambewarra</i>	55
-------------------	-------------------	----

MERLOT

Smith & Hooper	<i>Wrattonbully S.A.</i>	50
----------------	--------------------------	----

OTHER VARIETALS

O'Leary Walker Nero D'Avola	<i>Claire Valley SA</i>	65
Redbank Sangiovese	<i>Victoria</i>	35
Valdemoreda Tempranillo	<i>Rioja, Spain</i>	40

RED WINE

BLEND

De Bortoli Sacred Hill Cab Merlot *Riverina NSW* 20

Vasse Felix Classic Dry Red *Margaret River* 45

SHIRAZ

Counterpoint *South Australia* 25

Pitchfork *Margaret River* 40

Two Figs Winery *Shoalhaven Heads* 60

Langmeil Valley Floor *Barossa, SA* 75

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Bleasdale *Adelaide Hills* 48

O'Leary Walker *Adelaide Hills* 60

Jim Barry Cabernet *Clare Valley* 75

COCKTAILS

Aperol Spritz: Prosecco | Aperol | soda 17.5

Amaretto Sour: JB Distilling Amaretto | lemon juice |
sugar syrup | Southern Comfort | foam 22

Bikini Martini: coconut rum | vodka | pineapple juice |
strawberry liqueur 17.5

Bloody Mary: tomato juice | vodka | Tabasco |
pepper | lemon juice | Worcestershire sauce 15

Cosmopolitan: vodka | Triple Sec | lemon juice |
sugar syrup | cranberry juice 17.5

Daiquiri - Classic Lime or Lemon: Bacardi | triple
sec | lime or lemon juice | sugar syrup 17.5

Daiquiri - Frozen Mango or Berry: Bacardi | frozen
fruit | lime juice | triple sec | sugar syrup | fruit
liqueur 20

Espresso Martini: Tara vodka | coffee | sugar syrup |
Tara coffee liqueur 22

Farmgate Crusher: Rum | pineapple, orange, lime
juice | sugar syrup | Angostura bitters | 15

Fruit Tingle: vodka | raspberry cordial | blue curacao
| lemonade 17.5

Illusion: Midori | triple sec | vodka | lime juice |
pineapple juice 22

COCKTAILS

Jack Frost: vodka Malibu blue curacao coconut cream pineapple juice	22
Kir Royale: Prosecco Cassis liqueur	15
Mango Spritz: vodka mango liqueur tropical cordial lemonade	17.5
Manhattan: Jim Beam sweet vermouth Angostura bitters	22
Margarita - Frozen or Classic: tequila lime juice sugar syrup triple sec	17.5
Martini: Tara gin dry vermouth (olive or lemon)	22
Mimosa: Prosecco orange juice	13
Mojito: lime juice mint sugar syrup Bacardi soda	17.5
Mulled Wine / Glühwein: warm spiced syrup brandy red wine	17.5
Negroni: Tara dry London gin Vermouth Campari	22
Old Fashion: Wild Turkey sugar Angostura bitters soda	20
Pimm's Cup: cucumber lemon Pimm's No 1 ginger ale	15
Sangria: red wine brandy orange juice fruit sugar syrup	17.5
Tequila Sunrise: tequila orange juice raspberry cordial	15
Whiskey Sour: Southern Comfort lemon juice sugar syrup foam	22

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%

FORTIFIED WINES & DIGESTIFS

Yarrawa Estate White Port (50ml)	<i>Kangaroo Valley</i>	12
Yarrawa Estate Red Port (50ml)	<i>Kangaroo Valley</i>	12
Darkes Honey mead (50ml)	<i>Darkes Forrest</i>	16
Tara Distillery Limoncello (50ml)	<i>Nowra</i>	16.5
Yalumba Tawny Port (50ml)	<i>South Australia</i>	15/50
'Finale' Fortified Semillon Centennial Vineyards (50ml / 375ml)	<i>Bowral</i>	14/50
Eden Brewery Renegade Moonshine (30ml) <i>Shortbread</i> <i>Apple Pie</i> <i>Key Lime Pie</i> <i>S'mores</i>	<i>Mittagong</i>	15

**Ask for this list again when you
have dessert and enjoy a
tipple with something sweet!**

Fully Licensed ~ F&B surcharge applies weekend 10% & P/H 15%